1022986

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rohm and Haas Denmark Finance A/S		06/03/2010	CORPORATION: DENMARK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rohm and Haas Company	
Street Address:	100 Independence Mall West	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19106-2399	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1022986	MEGUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)592-2682

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-592-3678

Email: jpearlman@dow.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline L. Pearlman

Address Line 1: 100 Independence Mall West

Address Line 2: The Dow Chemical Company

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19106-2399

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEGUM ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline L. Pearlman
Signature:	/Jacqueline L. Pearlman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0897

900167582

Date:	07/22/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=US assn#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS ROHM AND HAAS DENMARK FINANCE A/S

("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, with offices at Østerfælled Torv 33, 2nd, 2100 Copenhagen Ø Denmark, has adopted, used and is using the trademark MEGUM in its adhesives business, and has registered the mark under Reg. No. 1022986 with the USPTO;

AND WHEREAS ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106-2399, has acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's adhesives business and is desirous of acquiring the trademark MEGUM (the "Trademark"), Registration No. 1022986 for the Trademark, and any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademark, in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all rights of action arising from the Trademark, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademark and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Dated: 3/6

RECORDED: 07/22/2010

, 2010

ROHM AND HAAS DENMARK FINANCE A/S

ву:

Wame: Thomas Just

Title. Financial Controller

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0899